

Amendment No. 36—In line 4 of Section 1(d), page 7, immediately under the title “Chapter 436 of the Acts of 1969” delete “[not exceeding in any case 6% per annum]” and insert in lieu thereof “not exceeding in any case 8% per annum”.

*Which amendment was read and rejected.*

Amendment No. 37—In lines 4 and 5 of Section 1(d), page 7, immediately under the title “Chapter 440 of the Acts of 1969” delete “[not exceeding in any case five per centum (5%) per annum]” and insert in lieu thereof “not exceeding in any case 8% per annum”.

*Which amendment was read and rejected.*

Amendment No. 38—In line 4 of Section 1(d), page 8, immediately under the title “Chapter 443 of the Acts of 1969” delete “[not exceeding in any case 5% per annum]” and insert in lieu thereof “not exceeding in any case 8% per annum”.

*Which amendment was read and rejected.*

Amendment No. 39—In line 4 of Section 1(d), page 8, immediately under the title “Chapter 444 of the Acts of 1969” delete “[not exceeding in any case 5% per annum]” and insert in lieu thereof “not exceeding in any case 8% per annum”.

*Which amendment was read and rejected.*

Amendment No. 40—In line 4 of Section 1(d), page 8, under the title “Chapter 457 of the Acts of 1969” delete “[not exceeding in any case 5½% per annum]” and insert in lieu thereof “not exceeding in any case 8% per annum”.

*Which amendment was read and rejected.*

Amendment No. 41—In line 4 of Section 1(d), page 8, under the title “Chapter 468 of the Acts of 1969” delete “[not exceeding in any case 5% per annum]” and insert in lieu thereof “not exceeding in any case 8% per annum”.

*Which amendment was read and rejected.*

Amendment No. 42—In lines 9 and 10 of Section 1(d), page 8, under the title “Chapter 500 of the Acts of 1969” delete “[not exceeding in any case five per centum (5%) per annum]” and insert in lieu thereof “not exceeding in any case 8% per annum”.

*Which amendment was read and rejected.*

Amendment No. 43—In line 4 of Section 1(d), page 8, under the title “Chapter 587 of the Acts of 1969” delete “[not exceeding in any case 5% per annum]” and insert in lieu thereof “not exceeding in any case 8% per annum”.

*Which amendment was read and rejected.*

Amendment No. 44—In lines 4 and 5 of Section 1(d), page 8, under the title “Chapter 607 of the Acts of 1969” delete “[not exceeding in any case five per centum (5%) per annum]” and insert in lieu thereof “not exceeding in any case 8% per annum”.

*Which amendment was read and rejected by roll call as to all amendments.*